
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
(Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics (Food & Nutrition, Textile and Clothing, Art

and Design, etc.)
Open Merit

(Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics (Food & Nutrition, Textile
and Clothing, Art and Design, etc.) Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are
directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 40700/-) up-to 14 Oct 2024 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification
of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand
cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)
Home Economics (Food & Nutrition, Textile and Clothing, Art and Design, etc.) (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of
intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 9026 DUR MUHAMMAD MALIK ABDUL
RASHEED

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1053/1100 (
95.727 )

467/505
(92.475 )

0 93.455

2 7920 AMNA SAFOORA ALTAF HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 944/1100 (
85.818 )

474/505
(93.861 )

0 91.448 Fee Chalan
Missing

3 8527 IBRAHIM SAFDAR MUHAMMAD
SAFDAR AZIZ

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1036/1100 (
94.182 )

473/555
(85.225 )

20 90.435

4 9237 AYESHA ALI HAFIZ
MUHAMMAD ALI
SHAH

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1015/1100 (
92.273 )

492/555
(88.649 )

0 89.736 Fee Chalan
Missing

5 9023 NOOR UL HUDA MUHAMMAD
AMIR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1044/1100 (
94.909 )

483/555
(87.027 )

0 89.394



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

6 8769 SALAR AHSAN AHSAN
MAHMOOD

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1053/1100 (
95.727 )

480/555
(86.486 )

0 89.262 Fee Chalan
Missing

7 8499 AAYAN NAZIM NAZIM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1015/1100 (
92.273 )

476/555
(85.766 )

0 87.72 Fee Chalan
Missing

8 8240 MUHAMMAD
AHMAD ZAHOOR

ZAHOOR AHMAD
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1034/1100 (
94.000 )

471/555
(84.865 )

0 87.602 Fee Chalan
Missing

9 9175 MUSKAN
MAZHAR

HAFIZ MAZHAR
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1014/1100 (
92.182 )

471/555
(84.865 )

0 87.056 Fee Chalan
Missing

10 6071 WASI HAIDER ISRAR HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 951/1100 (
86.455 )

437/505
(86.535 )

0 86.506 Fee Chalan
Missing

11 9173 RAO MUHAMMAD
SHARJEEL AHMAD

RAO
MUHAMMAD
AJMAL KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1013/1100 (
92.091 )

463/555
(83.423 )

0 86.021 Fee Chalan
Missing

12 8739 HINA MURTAZA GHULAM
MURTAZA

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1058/1100 (
96.182 )

412/505
(81.584 )

0 85.96

13 9189 ZAIN AKHTER MUHAMMAD
AKHTER

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1050/1100 (
95.455 )

450/555
(81.081 )

0 85.391

14 8624 WAJAHAT
HUSSAIN

EJAZ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1031/1100 (
93.727 )

454/555
(81.802 )

0 85.379

15 6552 SAJJAD HAIDER
SHAH

KHADAM
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 898/1100 (
81.636 )

430/505
(85.149 )

0 84.097

16 8981 KHADIJA IQBAL MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 920/1100 (
83.636 )

467/555
(84.144 )

0 83.99 Fee Chalan
Missing

17 8895 AQSA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1012/1100 (
92.000 )

442/555
(79.640 )

0 83.348

18 9154 MUHAMMAD
HAROON IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

907/1100 (
82.455 )

465/560
(83.036 )

0 82.863

19 8923 SADAF MUHAMMAD
YASEEN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 985/1100 (
89.545 )

410/550
(74.545 )

20 81.591

20 8495 SYEDA TEHREEM
IQBAL

SYED
MUHAMMAD
BAQIR SHAH

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 906/1100 (
82.364 )

446/555
(80.360 )

0 80.96

21 8650 SAMAN RIDA ABDUL ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-Medical 996/1100 (
90.545 )

424/555
(76.396 )

0 80.645

22 9203 ALI HASSAN
KHAN

AMJAD ALI KHAN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 995/1100 (
90.455 )

422/555
(76.036 )

0 80.363 Fee Chalan
Missing

23 8982 ZOBIA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD
QADRI

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1010/1100 (
91.818 )

410/555
(73.874 )

0 79.255 Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

24 8657 AHAD RAZA ZAHOOR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1048/1100 (
95.273 )

363/505
(71.881 )

0 78.897

25 9041 MUHAMMAD
WAQAS

MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 870/1100 (
79.091 )

395/505
(78.218 )

0 78.481

26 8867 GUL E ZARA MULAZIM
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 788/1100 (
71.636 )

427/555
(76.937 )

0 75.35

27 8693 MUHAMMAD
HAMZA

NASIR ABBAS ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

819/1100 (
74.455 )

419/560
(74.821 )

0 74.709 Fee Chalan
Missing

28 8838 MUHAMMAD
SHAHROZ

ZAHID ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-Medical 969/1100 (
88.091 )

341/505
(67.525 )

0 73.691 Fee Chalan
Missing

29 8462 MUHAMMAD
ADNAN

MUHAMMAD
SAJJAD

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

810/1100 (
73.636 )

412/560
(73.571 )

0 73.591 Fee Chalan
Missing

30 8746 ABDULLAH IQBAL MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

886/1100 (
80.545 )

386/560
(68.929 )

0 72.416

31 8487 MUHAMMAD
YASEEN KHADIM

KHADIM
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1050/1100 (
95.455 )

324/520
(62.308 )

0 72.252

32 8489 MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN

FAIZ BAKHSH F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1060/1100 (
96.364 )

305/505
(60.396 )

0 71.188

33 8729 MARYAM BINTE
IMRAN

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

968/1100 (
88.000 )

356/570
(62.456 )

0 70.122 Fee Chalan
Missing

34 9095 KIANAT NAWAZ HAQ NAWAZ
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 956/1100 (
86.909 )

341/555
(61.441 )

0 69.081 Fee Chalan
Missing

35 8494 ALISHA YASEEN GHULAM YASEEN
TABSUM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 815/1100 (
74.091 )

370/555
(66.667 )

0 68.896

36 8940 ALI ABBAS MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

819/1100 (
74.455 )

378/570
(66.316 )

0 68.759 Fee Chalan
Missing

37 9138 MUHAMMAD
ISMAIL

RIAZ AHMED F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1054/1100 (
95.818 )

268/505
(53.069 )

20 68.667 Fee Chalan
Missing

38 8491 SYEDA KAINAT
IQBAL

SYED
MUHAMMAD
BAQIR SHAH

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 913/1100 (
83.000 )

347/555
(62.523 )

0 68.664

39 8876 MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

729/1100 (
66.273 )

397/575
(69.043 )

0 68.209

40 8606 MOHIB ALAM
KHAN

SAMEE ULLAH
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 840/1100 (
76.364 )

325/505
(64.356 )

0 67.96 Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

41 8792 ASAD ABDULLAH ABID HUSSAIN ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

948/1100 (
86.182 )

336/560
(60.000 )

0 67.854 Fee Chalan
Missing

42 5773 IRAM ASLAM MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 979/1100 (
89.000 )

294/505
(58.218 )

0 67.454

43 8945 MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH GILL

CHOUDHARY
FAQIR HUSSAIN
GILL

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

864/1100 (
78.545 )

339/560
(60.536 )

0 65.943

44 2824 MUHAMMAD
FAIZAN

ABDUL RAZZAQ ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

886/1100 (
80.545 )

333/560
(59.464 )

0 65.787

45 8581 KHURRAM JAVED MUHAMMAD
JAVED

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 813/1100 (
73.909 )

325/555
(58.559 )

0 63.165 Fee Chalan
Missing

46 8695 AHMAD HASSAN BASHEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

810/1100 (
73.636 )

330/570
(57.895 )

0 62.615 Fee Chalan
Missing

47 1787 SHAHZAIB
MUSTAFA

GHULAM
MUSTAFA

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

758/1100 (
68.909 )

335/560
(59.821 )

0 62.547

48 8521 MUHAMMAD
HASEEB

MUHAMMAD
MUSA

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

806/1100 (
73.273 )

668/1200
(55.667 )

0 60.95

49 8520 MUHAMMAD
HASNAIN

MUHAMMAD
NAWAZ

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

903/1100 (
82.091 )

290/575
(50.435 )

0 59.928

50 9043 MUHAMMAD
KASHIF

MUHAMMAD
SADIQ

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

585/1100 (
53.182 )

357/575
(62.087 )

0 59.417

51 9197 ZAIN ABBAS ALAMDAR
HUSSAIN

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

670/1100 (
60.909 )

275/510
(53.922 )

0 56.017 Fee Chalan
Missing

52 8517 SYED IRFAN
ABBAS

SYED NAJAM UL
DEEN

A Levels 603/1100 (
54.818 )

327/600
(54.500 )

0 54.596 Fee Chalan
Missing

53 8573 ZOHAIB ZAFAR MUHAMMAD
ZAFAR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 275/505 (
54.455 )

275/505
(54.455 )

0 54.46 Fee Chalan
Missing

54 8217 ZOHAIB QASIM MUHAMMAD
QASIM

ICS with Economics 0/0 ( 0 ) 401/575
(69.739 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

55 8937 AREESHA BANO MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

ICS with Economics 0/0 ( 0 ) 363/575
(63.130 )

0 * Documents
Missing



Alert!
NOTE:
                   The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the 
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on 
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for 
admission.

Applicants not Considered

S# Application#
Candidate
Name

Father's
Name

Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/ Total
(%Age)

HSSC Obtained/ Total
(%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks


