## MNS University of Agriculture Multan (Batch-3rd) 1st Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics (**Food & Nutrition**, Textile and Clothing, Art and Design, etc.) Open Merit (Thursday 10th of October 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics (Food & Nutrition, Textile and Clothing, Art and Design, etc.)** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- **2024-28**. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 40700/-**) up-to **14 Oct 2024** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. **Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133**.

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics (**Food & Nutrition**, Textile and Clothing, Art and Design, etc.) (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and **\*** will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	9026	DUR MUHAMMAD	MALIK ABDUL RASHEED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1053/1100 ( 95.727 )	467/505 (92.475)	0	93.455	
2	7920	AMNA SAFOORA	ALTAF HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	944/1100 ( 85.818 )	474/505 (93.861)	0	91.448	Fee Chalan Missing
3	8527	IBRAHIM SAFDAR	MUHAMMAD SAFDAR AZIZ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1036/1100 ( 94.182 )	473/555 (85.225)	20	90.435	
4	9237	AYESHA ALI	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ALI SHAH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1015/1100 ( 92.273 )	492/555 (88.649)	0	89.736	Fee Chalan Missing
5	9023	NOOR UL HUDA	MUHAMMAD AMIR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1044/1100 ( 94.909 )	483/555 (87.027)	0	89.394	

6	8769	SALAR AHSAN	AHSAN MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1053/1100 ( 95.727 )	480/555 (86.486 )	0	89.262	Fee Chalan Missing
7	8499	AAYAN NAZIM	NAZIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1015/1100 ( 92.273 )	476/555 (85.766 )	0	87.72	Fee Chalan Missing
8	8240	MUHAMMAD AHMAD ZAHOOR	ZAHOOR AHMAD KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1034/1100 ( 94.000 )	471/555 (84.865 )	0	87.602	Fee Chalan Missing
9	9175	MUSKAN MAZHAR	HAFIZ MAZHAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	e-Medical 1014/1100 ( 471/555 0 87.056 92.182 ) (84.865 )		87.056	Fee Chalan Missing	
10	6071	WASI HAIDER	ISRAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	951/1100 ( 86.455 )			86.506	Fee Chalan Missing
11	9173	RAO MUHAMMAD SHARJEEL AHMAD	RAO MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1013/1100 ( 92.091 )	463/555 (83.423)	0	86.021	Fee Chalan Missing
12	8739	HINA MURTAZA	GHULAM MURTAZA	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1058/1100 ( 96.182 )	412/505 (81.584 )	0	85.96	
13	9189	ZAIN AKHTER	MUHAMMAD AKHTER	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1050/1100 ( 95.455 )	450/555 (81.081)	0	85.391	
14	8624	WAJAHAT HUSSAIN	EJAZ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1031/1100 ( 93.727 )	454/555 (81.802 )	0	85.379	
15	6552	SAJJAD HAIDER SHAH	KHADAM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	898/1100 ( 81.636 )	430/505 (85.149)	0	84.097	
16	8981	Khadija iqbal	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	920/1100 ( 83.636 )	467/555 (84.144 )	0	83.99	Fee Chalan Missing
17	8895	AQSA HAMEED	ABDUL HAMEED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1012/1100 ( 92.000 )	442/555 (79.640 )	0	83.348	
18	9154	MUHAMMAD HAROON IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	907/1100 ( 82.455 )	465/560 (83.036)	0	82.863	
19	8923	SADAF	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	985/1100( 89.545)	410/550 (74.545 )	20	81.591	
20	8495	Syeda tehreem IQBAL	SYED MUHAMMAD BAQIR SHAH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	906/1100 ( 82.364 )	446/555 (80.360)	0	80.96	
21	8650	SAMAN RIDA	ABDUL ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	996/1100( 90.545)	424/555 (76.396)	0	80.645	
22	9203	ALI HASSAN KHAN	AMJAD ALI KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	995/1100 ( 90.455 )	422/555 (76.036)	0	80.363	Fee Chalan Missing
23	8982	ZOBIA IRSHAD	IRSHAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1010/1100 (	410/555	0	79.255	Fee Chalan

24	8657	AHAD RAZA	ZAHOOR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1048/1100 ( 95.273 )	363/505 (71.881 )	0	78.897	
25	9041	MUHAMMAD WAQAS	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	870/1100( 79.091)	395/505 (78.218 )	0	78.481	
26	8867	GUL E ZARA	MULAZIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	788/1100( 71.636)	427/555 (76.937)	0	75.35	
27	8693	MUHAMMAD HAMZA	NASIR ABBAS	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	819/1100( 74.455)	419/560 (74.821 )	0	74.709	Fee Chalan Missing
28	8838	MUHAMMAD SHAHROZ	ZAHID ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	969/1100 ( 88.091 )	341/505 (67.525)	0	73.691	Fee Chalan Missing
29	8462	MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD ADNAN SAJJAD		ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	810/1100 ( 73.636 )	412/560 (73.571 )	0	73.591	Fee Chalan Missing
30	8746	ABDULLAH IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	886/1100( 80.545)	386/560 (68.929)	0	72.416	
31	8487	MUHAMMAD YASEEN KHADIM	KHADIM HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1050/1100 ( 95.455 )	324/520 (62.308)	0	72.252	
32	8489	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	FAIZ BAKHSH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1060/1100 ( 96.364 )	305/505 (60.396 )	0	71.188	
33	8729	MARYAM BINTE IMRAN	MALIK MUHAMMAD IMRAN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	968/1100 ( 88.000 )	356/570 (62.456 )	0	70.122	Fee Chalan Missing
34	9095	KIANAT NAWAZ	HAQ NAWAZ KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	956/1100 ( 86.909 )	341/555 (61.441 )	0	69.081	Fee Chalan Missing
35	8494	ALISHA YASEEN	GHULAM YASEEN TABSUM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	815/1100 ( 74.091 )	370/555 (66.667 )	0	68.896	
36	8940	ALI ABBAS	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	819/1100( 74.455)	378/570 (66.316 )	0	68.759	Fee Chalan Missing
37	9138	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	RIAZ AHMED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1054/1100 ( 95.818 )	268/505 (53.069)	20	68.667	Fee Chalan Missing
38	8491	Syeda kainat Iqbal	SYED MUHAMMAD BAQIR SHAH	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	913/1100 ( 83.000 )	347/555 (62.523 )	0	68.664	
39	8876	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	729/1100 ( 66.273 )	397/575 (69.043)	0	68.209	
40	8606	Mohib Alam Khan	SAMEE ULLAH KHAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	840/1100( 76.364)	325/505 (64.356 )	0	67.96	Fee Chalan Missing

41	8792	ASAD ABDULLAH	ABID HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	948/1100 ( 86.182 )	336/560 (60.000 )	0	67.854	Fee Chalan Missing
42	5773	IRAM ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	979/1100 ( 89.000 )	294/505 (58.218 )	0	67.454	
43	8945	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH GILL	CHOUDHARY FAQIR HUSSAIN GILL	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	864/1100 ( 78.545 )	339/560 (60.536 )	0	65.943	
44	2824	MUHAMMAD FAIZAN	ABDUL RAZZAQ	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	886/1100 ( 80.545 )	333/560 (59.464 )	0	65.787	
45	8581	KHURRAM JAVED	MUHAMMAD JAVED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	813/1100 ( 73.909 )	325/555 (58.559)	0	63.165	Fee Chalan Missing
46	8695	AHMAD HASSAN	BASHEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	810/1100 ( 73.636 )	330/570 (57.895 )	0	62.615	Fee Chalan Missing
47	1787	SHAHZAIB MUSTAFA	GHULAM MUSTAFA	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	758/1100 ( 68.909 )	335/560 (59.821)	0	62.547	
48	8521	MUHAMMAD HASEEB	MUHAMMAD MUSA	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	806/1100 ( 73.273 )	668/1200 (55.667)	0	60.95	
49	8520	MUHAMMAD HASNAIN	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	903/1100 ( 82.091 )	290/575 (50.435)	0	59.928	
50	9043	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	MUHAMMAD SADIQ	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	585/1100 ( 53.182 )	357/575 (62.087 )	0	59.417	
51	9197	ZAIN ABBAS	ALAMDAR HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	670/1100 ( 60.909 )	275/510 (53.922)	0	56.017	Fee Chalan Missing
52	8517	SYED IRFAN ABBAS	SYED NAJAM UL DEEN	A Levels	603/1100 ( 54.818 )	327/600 (54.500)	0	54.596	Fee Chalan Missing
53	8573	ZOHAIB ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	275/505 ( 54.455 )	275/505 (54.455)	0	54.46	Fee Chalan Missing
54	8217	ZOHAIB QASIM	MUHAMMAD QASIM	ICS with Economics	0/0 ( 0 )	401/575 (69.739 )	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
55	8937	AREESHA BANO	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	ICS with Economics	0/0 ( 0 )	363/575 (63.130 )	0	*	Documents Missing

# **Alert!**

#### NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 14-10-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

	Applicants not Considered									
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks		